QSMW-FZGA-ZJL16
2835 Surface Mount LED
Data Sheet
Description
The QSMW-FZGA Surface Mount LEDs use InGaN
chip technology with superior package design to
enable them to produce higher light output with
better flux performance. They can be driven at high

2. Forward voltage tolerance = ±0.1V.
3. Luminous flux is the total flux output as measured with an integrating sphere at a single current pulse condition.
Part Number System
Q  S  M  W  -  F  Z  X1  X2  -  Z  X3 X4 X5  X6
Code Description Option
X1 X2 Specific Customer code G A
X3 Minimum flux bin J 12.7 – 15.1lm
X4 Maximum flux bin K 15.1 – 18.0 lm
  L 18.0 – 21.4 lm
X5 Color bin 1 Bin A
X6 Test option 6 Test current = 60mA
Flux Bin (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Flux (lm)
Min. Max.
J 12.7 15.1
K 15.1 18.0
L 18.0 21.4
Tolerance: ±12%
Forward Voltage Bin (VF)
Bin ID
Forward Voltage (V)
Min. Max.
G03 2.8 2.9
G04 2.9 3.0
G05 3.0 3.1
G06 3.1 3.2
G07 3.2 3.3
G08 3.3 3.4
Tolerance: ±0.1V
Color Bin(BIN)
Bin ID Cx Cy
A 0.4118 0.3465
  0.3867 0.3406
  0.3670 0.3037
  0.3905 0.3092
 Tolerance:  ±0.01
Chromaticity Diagram
0.29
0.30
0.31
0.32
0.33
0.34
0.35
0.36
0.36 0.37 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.41 0.42
y
x
A
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
CAT: J      Flux bin J
BIN:  A    Color bin A
VF: G03    Vf bin G03
Figure 1. Relative luminous flux vs. forward current Figure 2:  Relative luminous flux vs. junction temperature
Figure 3. Forward current vs. forward voltage Figure 4: Forward voltage shift vs. junction temperature
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
RE
LA